



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 003 **Contract ID:** 0174-0443 **Counties:** Various
Letting Date: August 24, 2022 2:00 pm **District(s):** Thomaston
Advertised on: 7/27/2022 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 348 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: Traffic Signal Control LED Relamping Project - District 4 **Project(s):** 000T(292)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	L. Holzner Electric Co.	\$1,302,398.49	100.00%
2	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	\$1,381,763.00	106.09%
3	NY-CONN Corporation	\$1,413,574.00	108.54%
4	Ferguson Electric Company Inc	\$1,607,187.00	123.40%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0174-0443 **Counties:** Various
Letting Date: August 24, 2022 **District(s):** Thomaston
Call Order: 003 **Project(s):** 000T(292)
Contract Time: 348 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Traffic Signal Control LED Relamping Project - District 4

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) L. Holzner Electric Co.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) NY-CONN Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0097773 SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **	17,000.000 est.	1.00000	17,000.00	1.00000	17,000.00	1.00000	17,000.00
0020 0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	75,000.000 est.	1.00000	75,000.00	1.00000	75,000.00	1.00000	75,000.00
0030 0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	200.000 hr	83.19000	16,638.00	84.00000	16,800.00	85.00000	17,000.00
0040 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 LS	72,364.00000	72,364.00	53,950.00000	53,950.00	108,000.00000	108,000.00
0050 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	1.000 LS	116,960.77000	116,960.77	46,445.00000	46,445.00	135,000.00000	135,000.00
0060 0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	100.000 ea.	103.19000	10,319.00	89.00000	8,900.00	76.00000	7,600.00
0070 0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE	100.000 ea.	63.19000	6,319.00	46.00000	4,600.00	67.00000	6,700.00
0080 1105510 LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED (12") ** See Special Provisions **	2,548.000 ea.	70.46000	179,532.08	73.00000	186,004.00	66.00000	168,168.00
0090 1105511 LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED 8" ** See Special Provisions **	376.000 ea.	58.73000	22,082.48	62.00000	23,312.00	66.00000	24,816.00
0100 1105513 LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN (12") ** See Special Provisions **	2,374.000 ea.	70.46000	167,272.04	72.00000	170,928.00	66.00000	156,684.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) L. Holzner Electric Co.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) NY-CONN Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0110	1105514	376.000	64.94000	24,417.44	68.00000	25,568.00	66.00000	24,816.00
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN 8" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0120	1105515	2,490.000	71.84000	178,881.60	75.00000	186,750.00	66.00000	164,340.00
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0130	1105516	381.000	66.78000	25,443.18	70.00000	26,670.00	66.00000	25,146.00
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW 8" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0140	1105517	699.000	74.60000	52,145.40	77.00000	53,823.00	71.00000	49,629.00
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0150	1105518	21.000	93.69000	1,967.49	96.00000	2,016.00	96.00000	2,016.00
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT BI-COLORED ARROW 12" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0160	1105519	564.000	74.60000	42,074.40	77.00000	43,428.00	71.00000	40,044.00
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0170	1105522	111.000	74.60000	8,280.60	77.00000	8,547.00	73.00000	8,103.00
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0180	1105524	10.000	305.00000	3,050.00	650.00000	6,500.00	300.00000	3,000.00
	BACKPLATE RETROFIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0190	1106001	88.000	576.69000	50,748.72	762.00000	67,056.00	736.00000	64,768.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0200	1106003	101.000	559.44000	56,503.44	817.00000	82,517.00	711.00000	71,811.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) L. Holzner Electric Co.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) NY-CONN Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0210	1106004 47.000 ea. 2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	1,140.19000	53,588.93	1,339.00000	62,933.00	1,483.00000	69,701.00
0220	1106030 268.000 ea. L.E.D. PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL LAMP UNIT ** See Special Provisions **	156.94000	42,059.92	175.00000	46,900.00	129.00000	34,572.00
0230	1118012 (1.000) LS REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	15,000.00000	15,000.00	75,509.00000	75,509.00	57,500.00000	57,500.00
0240	1206013 (1.000) LS REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	7,500.00000	7,500.00	11,527.00000	11,527.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00
0250	1208937 2,130.000 s.f. SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	25.00000	53,250.00	36.00000	76,680.00	32.00000	68,160.00
0260	1220027 200.000 s.f. CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	20.00000	4,000.00	12.00000	2,400.00	15.00000	3,000.00
Section Totals:		\$1,302,398.49		\$1,381,763.00		\$1,413,574.00	
Contract Totals		\$1,302,398.49		\$1,381,763.00		\$1,413,574.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Ferguson Electric Company Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0097773 17,000.000 est. SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **	1.00000	17,000.00				
0020	0970006 75,000.000 est. TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	1.00000	75,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Ferguson Electric Company Inc					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0030	0970007	200.000	66.00000	13,200.00			
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0040	0971001	1.000	83,375.00000	83,375.00			
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0050	0975004	1.000	137,360.00000	137,360.00			
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0060	0978002	100.000	106.50000	10,650.00			
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0070	0981100	100.000	55.90000	5,590.00			
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
0080	1105510	2,548.000	85.25000	217,217.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0090	1105511	376.000	85.00000	31,960.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED 8" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0100	1105513	2,374.000	85.50000	202,977.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0110	1105514	376.000	85.00000	31,960.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN 8" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0120	1105515	2,490.000	85.50000	212,895.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0130	1105516	381.000	85.00000	32,385.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW 8" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Ferguson Electric Company Inc					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0140	1105517	699.000	91.00000	63,609.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0150	1105518	21.000	126.00000	2,646.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT BI-COLORED ARROW 12" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0160	1105519	564.000	91.25000	51,465.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0170	1105522	111.000	91.00000	10,101.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0180	1105524	10.000	380.00000	3,800.00			
	BACKPLATE RETROFIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0190	1106001	88.000	915.00000	80,520.00			
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0200	1106003	101.000	1,040.00000	105,040.00			
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0210	1106004	47.000	1,633.00000	76,751.00			
	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0220	1106030	268.000	157.00000	42,076.00			
	L.E.D. PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL LAMP UNIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0230	1118012	(1.000)	11,600.00000	11,600.00			
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Ferguson Electric Company Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0240	1206013 (1.000)	5,100.00000	5,100.00				
REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING LS							
0250	1208937 2,130.000	37.00000	78,810.00				
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **							
0260	1220027 200.000	20.50000	4,100.00				
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.							
Section Totals:			\$1,607,187.00				
Contract Totals			\$1,607,187.00				

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum